SPARE PARTS MANUAL
e -

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

DATE:
30/10/2015

b
B

BEST LAVAZZA ULTIMATE ESPRESSO




tavAT1R

TECHNICAL SERVICE

Tel. 0039.011.2398429
Fax 0039.011.23980466
technicalservice@lavazza.it
http://ts.inlavazza.it

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY
Codice macchina
10080601

Edizione30/10/2015
© Copyright LAVAZZA S.p.A.

\

’ TAV: 5 - BOILER ASSEMBLY ‘

<o

REF.|PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.l. ‘ UDV‘

SUPJ'QRT FOR BOILER
AVATAT A A
T BOILER 230V ASSY ALUMINIUM
P 10 L=15M 60SR SILICONE
D S F ELF-TAPPING 5X30 @ @
P 775X9,3 L=2 M SILICONE

E)%

10061115 PROTECTION FOR SPRING 10
00&81446  FITTING+PROTECTION ASSY L=185 MM 5
9 n HOSE CLAMP D.11/11,6 10
10 B THERMOSTAT 175° 1NT-15L-5126 20
11 v SCREW 4X8 50

| LB 2300 SINGLE CUP 230V 14

A) MACHINE MODEL: Machine model.
B) TABLE NUMBER: Table identification number.
C) TABLE TITLE: Descriptive title of the table.

D) REFERENCE: reference number of the single items shown
in the drawing.

E) PART NO.: Identification number of the item.
F) DESCRIPTION: item description.
G) S.l.: Service information regarding the relevant item.

H) UDV (Required minimum quantity): The required minimum
quantity for each part. When the order is directly sent to
Luigi Lavazza S.p.A. the quantity ordered must be equal
or a multiple of the one indicated in the UDV column.

/,\ ATTENTION

Only original spare parts must be used. The manufacturer declines
any responsibility arising from the use of unoriginal spare parts.

* ENVIRONMENT

The replacement part should be delivered to the appropriate
collection centres for disposal.



SPARE PARTS INDEX

Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.

Pag.
Pag.

Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.
Pag.

Pag.
Pag.

4: CASE - UNTIL 19711
6: CASE - FROM 19712 TO 65428

10:
16:
18:

20:
24:

28:

32:

36:

40:

42:

44

48:

52:

54.

58:

60:

62:

64:

66:

68:
72:

CASE - FROM 76100
CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - UNTIL 19711
CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 64552

CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 65429
HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19711

HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 39639

HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 39640 TO 76099

HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 104469

DISPENSING UNIT - UNTIL 108762

DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 108763

BOILER - UNTIL 36499

BOILER - FROM 36500 TO 39639

BOILER - FROM 39640 TO 104468

BOILER - FROM 104469

BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - UNTIL 36499

BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FROM 36500

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - UNTIL 109419

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - FROM 109420

APPENDIX

CASE - FROM 65429 TO 76099
CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 64553 TO 65428

L INZIS Y AL 15 INICINPTANICINIZS TINII™Y ™IrYZ\N\AN1 ™72/ 10/MN\/MN "T7r\N 1"\ X A0



TAV: 1- CASE - UNTIL 19711

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079935 SIDE PANEL LH NEW 4
2 10079709 SCREW PARKER 3.5X16 TORX 50
3 10079707 REAR PANEL
4 10079706 COVER FOR SIDE PANEL RH
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079712 TANK COVER

6 10079713  WATER TANK - PAD PRINTED

7 10088129 TANK VALVE COVER 10

8 10079740 | TANK GASKET DI1-062 50

9 10079716  VALVE BASE 10

10 10079936 SIDE PANEL RH NEW 4

11 10079852 GASKET FOR TANK VALVE 50

12 10079853 O RING NBR 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10079714 PISTON EXHAUST VALVE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079783 NEEDLE FOR EXHAUST VALVE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079700  ANTI-SCALE FILTER 20

16 10079939 ILL.BIPOLAR SWITCH RED 250V 16A GW L4 5

17 10088022 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079746 FRAME 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10079748 FRONT PANEL GREY 5

21 10079749 DISPENSER CAP 50

22 10079750 CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079908 USED CAPSULE DRAWER 5

24 10079752 GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 5

25 10079753 DRIP DRAWER 5

26 10079756 LOWER BASE 5

27 10079755 UPPER BASE 5

28 10079758 SCREW PARKER 4.2X13 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10079858 TANK VALVE ASSY 5

30 10079836 SIDE PANEL RH ASSY 4

31 10079851 TANK ASSY 5

32 10079859 FRONT PANEL ASSY GREY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 4




TAV: 1 - CASE - UNTIL 19711

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY




TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 19712 TO 65428

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079935 SIDE PANEL LH NEW 4
2 10079709 SCREW PARKER 3.5X16 TORX 50
3 10079707 REAR PANEL
4 10079706 COVER FOR SIDE PANEL RH
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079712 TANK COVER

6 10079713  WATER TANK - PAD PRINTED

7 10088129 TANK VALVE COVER 10

8 10079740 | TANK GASKET DI1-062 50

9 10079716  VALVE BASE 10

10 10079936 SIDE PANEL RH NEW 4

11 10079852 GASKET FOR TANK VALVE 50

12 10079853 O RING NBR 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10079714 PISTON EXHAUST VALVE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079783 NEEDLE FOR EXHAUST VALVE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079700  ANTI-SCALE FILTER 20

16 10079939 ILL.BIPOLAR SWITCH RED 250V 16A GW L4 5

17 10088022 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079746 FRAME 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10079877 FRONT PANEL MOLDED 5

21 10079749 DISPENSER CAP 50

22 10079750 CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079878 USED CAPSULE DRAWER MOLDED 10

24 10079879 GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT MOLDED 10

25 10079880 DRIP DRAWER - MOLDED

26 10079756 LOWER BASE

27 10079755 UPPER BASE

28 10079758 SCREW PARKER 4.2X13 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10087231 COVER FOR DUCT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

30 10079875 USED CAPSULE DRAWER 10

31 10079858 TANK VALVE ASSY 5

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 6




TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 19712 TO 65428

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY




TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 19712 TO 65428

REF. PART NO.

32 10079836
33 10079851
34 10079900

DESCRIPTION

SIDE PANEL RH ASSY
TANK ASSY
FRONT PANEL ASSY MOLDED

S.1.

MOQ

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY




TAV: 1A - CASE - FROM 19712 TO 65428

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079935  SIDE PANEL LH NEW
1 10087235  SIDE PANEL LH DU PONT 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10079709  SCREW PARKER 3.5X16 TORX 50
10079707  REAR PANEL
10079706  COVER FOR SIDE PANEL RH
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10079712  TANK COVER 5
5 10087236  TANK COVER TINTED DU-PONT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
6 10079713  WATER TANK - PAD PRINTED 5
7 10088129  TANK VALVE COVER 10
8 10079740  TANK GASKET DI-062 50
9 10079716  VALVE BASE 10
10 10087237  SIDE PANEL RH DU-PONT 4
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10 10079936  SIDE PANEL RH NEW 4
11 10079852  GASKET FOR TANK VALVE 50
12 10079853 O RING NBR 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
13 10079714  PISTON EXHAUST VALVE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
14 10079783  NEEDLE FOR EXHAUST VALVE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
15 10079700  ANTI-SCALE FILTER 20
16 10079939  ILL.BIPOLAR SWITCH RED 250V 16A GW L4 5
17 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
18 10079746  FRAME 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
20 10079748  FRONT PANEL GREY 5
20 10087239  FRONT PANEL DARK GREY
20 10087238  FRONT PANEL ORANGE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
20 10087240  FRONT PANEL AZURE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
20 10087241  FRONT PANEL RED 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
20 10087242  FRONT PANEL GOLD 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
21 10079749  DISPENSER CAP 50
22 10079937  CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 10




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

11




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

23 10087243  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 GREY

23 10087244  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 ORANGE
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10087245  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 DARK GREY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10087246  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 AZURE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10087247  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 RED 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10087248  USED CAPSULE DRAWER2 GOLD 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10087251  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 DARK GREY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10087250  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 ORANGE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10087253  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 RED 5

24 10087254  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 GOLD 2

24 10087249  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 GREY 5

24 10087252  GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT 2 AZURE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087258  DRIP DRAWER2 AZURE 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087257  DRIP DRAWER2 DARK GREY 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087256  DRIP DRAWER2 ORANGE 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087259  DRIP DRAWER2 RED 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087260  DRIP DRAWER2 GOLD 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10087255  DRIP DRAWER2 GREY

26 10079756  LOWER BASE

27 10079755  UPPER BASE

28 10079758  SCREW PARKER 4.2X13 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10087231  COVER FOR DUCT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

30 10079875  USED CAPSULE DRAWER 10

31 10079858  TANK VALVE ASSY

32 10079836  SIDE PANEL RH ASSY

32 10087275  SIDE PANEL RH ASSY DU-PONT
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

33 10087276  TANK ASSY TINTED DU-PONT 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 12




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

13




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

33 10079851  TANK ASSY

34 10087279  FRONT PANEL ASSY AZURE
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10087278  FRONT PANEL ASSY DARK GREY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10087277  FRONT PANEL ASSY ORANGE 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079859  FRONT PANEL ASSY GREY 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10087280  FRONT PANEL ASSY RED 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10087281  FRONT PANEL ASSY GOLD 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10087287  DRIP DRAWER ASSY DARK GREY

35 10087286  DRIP DRAWER ASSY ORANGE
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10087285  DRIP DRAWER ASSY GREY

35 10087289  DRIP DRAWER ASSY RED

35 10087290  DRIP DRAWER ASSY GOLD
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

35 10087288  DRIP DRAWER ASSY AZURE 1

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 14




TAV: 1C - CASE - FROM 76100

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

15




TAV: 2 - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - UNTIL 19711

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10079776  COVER+PUSHER GREY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10079777  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10079778  PIN 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10079780  PIN FOR JAW 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079781  SPRING FOR JAWS 25

10079784  JAW LH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10079782  JAW RH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10079779  DOOR BASE GREY 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079785  ADHESIVE FOOT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 = 10079708  SCREW M4X20 50

11 10079757 FOOT - RUBBER 50

12 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

13 10079704 DOUBLE PLATE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079703  UPPER FRAME 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 = 10089021  SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10079772  MICROSWITCH FOR DRAWER 10

17 10088028  HEXAGON NUT M3 50

18 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10079773  SPRING CONICAL 076 50

20 10079774  CAM FOR MICROSWITCH 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10088059  VITE PARKER 2,9X9,5 25

22 10088073  FLAT WASHER 4.3X12X1 50

23 10079775  SPRING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10079750  CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10079860  UPPER FRAME ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079861 MICROSWITCH FOR CUP COMPART. 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079837  CASPULE LOAD UNIT ASSY 2

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 16




TAV: 2 - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - UNTIL 19711

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

17




TAV: 2A - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 64552

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
10079881  COVER+PUSHER 5
10079777  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

3 10079778  PIN 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

4 10079780  PIN FOR JAW 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079781  SPRING FOR JAWS 25

10079784  JAW LH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10079782 JAW RH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079882  DOOR BASE DARK 10

10079785  ADHESIVE FOOT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 10079708  SCREW M4X20 50

11 10079757  FOOT - RUBBER 50

12 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

13 10079704  DOUBLE PLATE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079703  UPPER FRAME 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10089021  SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

16 10079772  MICROSWITCH FOR DRAWER 10

17 10088028  HEXAGON NUT M3 50

18 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10079773  SPRING CONICAL 076 50

20 10079774  CAM FOR MICROSWITCH 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

21 10079775  SPRING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

22 10079750 CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079860  UPPER FRAME ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10079861  MICROSWITCH FOR CUP COMPART. 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

25 10079837  CASPULE LOAD UNIT ASSY 2

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 18




TAV: 2A - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 64552

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

19




TAV: 2C - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 65429

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10079881  COVER+PUSHER
10087267  COVER+PUSHER DU-PONT
10079777  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
4 10079778  PIN 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10079780  PIN FOR JAW 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10079781  SPRING FOR JAWS 25
10079784  JAW LH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
8 10079782  JAW RH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
9 10079882  DOOR BASE DARK 10
10 10087268 DOOR BASE-PONT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10079785  ADHESIVE FOOT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10079708 SCREW M4X20 50
13 10079757 FOOT - RUBBER 50
14 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5
15 10079704 DOUBLE PLATE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079942  UPPER FRAME 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
17 10089021  SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
18 10079772  MICROSWITCH FOR DRAWER 10
19 10088028  HEXAGON NUT M3 50
20 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
21 10079773  SPRING CONICAL 076 50
22 10079774 CAM FOR MICROSWITCH 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079775  SPRING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
24 10079937  CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
25 10087282  SCREW PARKER 3,5X6,5 50
26 10079860  UPPER FRAME ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
27 10079861  MICROSWITCH FOR CUP COMPART. 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 20




TAV: 2C - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 65429

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

21




TAV: 2C - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 65429

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
28 10079837 CASPULE LOAD UNIT ASSY
29 10087269 CASPULE LOAD UNIT ASSY

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 22




TAV: 2C - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 65429

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

23




TAV: 3 - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19711

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
1 10079721  PIPE L=80 MM PTFE 10
2 10079764  WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100
3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100
4 10079928  FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079944  PUMP 230V-50HZ EX4 GW 10

6 10079766  FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

7 10079767  PUMP SUPPORT JOINT 10

8 10079768  RIVET 4X12 ALUMINIUM 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079769  PUMP SUPPORT PLATE 10

10 10079723  PIPE L=260 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079771  FITTING 1/8 3 WAYS QUICK COUPL. 023 10

12 10079770  CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

13 10079741  QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 15

14 10079745  FITTING FOR STEAM PIPE 15

15 10088068 HEXAGON NUT 14 50

16 10079744  HOOK RH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079743  HOOK LH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079742  SCREW 3.5X13 50

19 10079754  STEAM PIPE LEVER

20 10079720  STEAM PIPE

21 10088070  MILK FROTHING PIPE

22 10079733  PIPE SILICONE L=30 MM D.4X8 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079734  PIPE SILICONE L=45 MM D.4X8 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10079827  FITTING - Y-SHAPED 50

25 10079735  PIPE SILICONE L=310 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079736  PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079738  PIPE SILICONE L=141 MM D.6*3 20

28 10079739  PIPE SILICONE L=270 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10079855 HOSE CLAMP 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 24




TAV: 3 - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19711




TAV: 3 - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19711

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
30 10079737  PIPE SILICONE L=660 MM D.4X8 10
31 10079763  KNOB + JOINT 10
32 10079790 BREWER SHAFT 10
33 10079788  BREWER RETAINER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079787  VALVE CLAMP 20

35 10079724  PIPE L=220 MM PTFE 023,041 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

36 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

38 10079725  PIPE L=240 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

39 10079786  BREWER ASSY 5

40 10079727  PIPE L=410 MM PTFE 023,041 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

41 10079792  VALVE ASSY 20

42 10079726  PIPE L=440 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

43 10079728  PIPE L=360 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 26




TAV: 3 - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19711




TAV: 3A - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 39639

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079887 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
2 10079764 WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100
3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100
4 10079928 FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079944 PUMP 230V-50HZ EX4 GW 10

6 10079766 FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

7 10079897 INLET FILTER 10

8 10079898 PIPE D.4X8 L=290 MM SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079899 PIPE D.4X8 L=600 MM SILICONE 5

10 10079723 PIPE L=260 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079771 FITTING 1/8 3 WAYS QUICK COUPL. 023 10

12 10079770 CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

13 10079741 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 15

14 10079745 FITTING FOR STEAM PIPE 15

15 10088068 HEXAGON NUT 14 50

16 10079744 HOOK RH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079743 HOOK LH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079742 SCREW 3.5X13 50

19 10079892 STEAM PIPE LEVER REV. 2

20 10079893 STEAM PIPE REV. 2

21 10088070 MILK FROTHING PIPE

22 10079895 PIPE D.4X8 L=150 MM SILICONE 10

23 10079896 PIPE D.4X8 L=40 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

24 10079827 FITTING - Y-SHAPED 50

25 10079894 PIPE D.4X8 L=50 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079736 PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079738 PIPE SILICONE L=141 MM D.6*3 20

28 10079739 PIPE SILICONE L=270 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10079855 HOSE CLAMP 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10079763 KNOB + JOINT 10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 28




TAV: 3A - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 39639




TAV: 3A - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 39639

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
32 10079790  BREWER SHAFT 10
33 10079788  BREWER RETAINER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079787  VALVE CLAMP 20

35 10079724  PIPE L=220 MM PTFE 023,041 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

36 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

38 10079725  PIPE L=240 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

39 10079786  BREWER ASSY 5

40 10079727  PIPE L=410 MM PTFE 023,041 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

41 10079792  VALVE ASSY 20

42 10079726  PIPE L=440 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

43 10079728  PIPE L=360 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

44 10079884  PIPE L=115 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

45 10079891  RING 10

46 10079890  SCREW PARKER 3.5X6.5 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

47 10079889  PUMP SUPPORT ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

48 10079885  PIPE L=90 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

49 10079888  SILENCER RUBBER FOR PTFE PIPE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

50 10079886  ANTI-VIBRATION DEVICE 5

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 30




TAV: 3A - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 19712 TO 39639




TAV: 3B - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 39640 TO 76099

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION MOQ
1 10079887 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
2 10079764 WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100
3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100
4 10079928 FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079944 PUMP 230V-50HZ EX4 GW 10

6 10079766 FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

7 10079897 INLET FILTER 10

8 10079898 PIPE D.4X8 L=290 MM SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079899 PIPE D.4X8 L=600 MM SILICONE 5

10 10079723 PIPE L=260 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079909 FITTING - 3 WAYS W/OR 10

12 10079770 CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

13 10079741 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 15

14 10079745 FITTING FOR STEAM PIPE 15

15 10088068 HEXAGON NUT 14 50

16 10079744 HOOK RH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079743 HOOK LH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079742 SCREW 3.5X13 50

19 10079892 STEAM PIPE LEVER REV. 2

20 10079893 STEAM PIPE REV. 2

21 10088070 MILK FROTHING PIPE

22 10079894 PIPE D.4X8 L=50 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079895 PIPE D.4X8 L=150 MM SILICONE 10

24 10079827 FITTING - Y-SHAPED 50

25 10079896 PIPE D.4X8 L=40 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079736 PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079738 PIPE SILICONE L=141 MM D.6*3 20

28 10079739 PIPE SILICONE L=270 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10079855 HOSE CLAMP 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10079763 KNOB + JOINT 10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 32




TAV: 3B - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 39640 TO 76099




TAV: 3B - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 39640 TO 76099

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
32 10079790 BREWER SHAFT 10
33 10079788  BREWER RETAINER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079787  VALVE CLAMP 20

35 10079722  PIPE L=220 MM PTFE 023 10

36 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

38 10079725  PIPE L=240 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

39 10079786  BREWER ASSY 5

40 10079919  PIPE L=410 MM PTFE 023 10

41 10079792  VALVE ASSY 20

42 10079726  PIPE L=440 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

43 10079728  PIPE L=360 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

44 10079876  PIPE L=115 MM PTFE 10

45 10079891  RING 10

46 10079890  SCREW PARKER 3.5X6.5 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

47 10079889  PUMP SUPPORT ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

48 10079885  PIPE L=90 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

49 10079888  SILENCER RUBBER FOR PTFE PIPE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

50 10079886  ANTI-VIBRATION DEVICE 5

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 34




TAV: 3B - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 39640 TO 76099




TAV: 3D - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 104469

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

1 10079894 PIPE D.4X8 L=50 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10079764  WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100

3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100

4 10079899 PIPE D.4X8 L=600 MM SILICONE 5

5 10079944 PUMP 230V-50HZ EX4 GW 10

6 10079766 FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

7 10079627 FITTING 1/8 GAS QUICK COUPL. 1

8 10088180 SPRING 50

9 10060981 PIPE D.4X2 L=120 MM PTFE O.NEW+1CAP+SEAL 10

10 10079723 PIPE L=260 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079909 FITTING - 3 WAYS W/OR 023 10

12 10079770 CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

13 10079741 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 15

14 10079745 FITTING FOR STEAM PIPE 15

15 10088068 HEXAGON NUT 14 50

16 10079744 HOOK RH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079743 HOOK LH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079742 SCREW 3.5X13 50

19 10087274 LEVER FOR STEAM PIPE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10087273 LEVER FOR STEAM PIPE 2 GREY 5

19 10079892 STEAM PIPE LEVER REV. 2 5

20 10079893 STEAM PIPE REV. 2 5

21 10088070 MILK FROTHING PIPE 5

22 10079896 PIPE D.4X8 L=40 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079897 INLET FILTER 10

24 10079827 FITTING - Y-SHAPED 50

25 10079898 PIPE D.4X8 L=290 MM SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079736 PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079738 PIPE SILICONE L=141 MM D.6*3 20

28 10079739 PIPE SILICONE L=270 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 36




TAV: 3D - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 104469




TAV: 3D - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 104469

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

29 10079855  HOSE CLAMP 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10079763  KNOB + JOINT 10

31 10087264  KNOB + JOINT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10087265  KNOB + JOINT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

32 10079790  BREWER SHAFT 10

33 10079788  BREWER RETAINER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079787  VALVE CLAMP 20

35 10060982  PIPE D.4X2 L=220 MM PTFE O.NEW~+1CAP 041 10

36 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

38 10079725  PIPE L=240 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

39 10079786  BREWER ASSY 5

40 10060983  PIPE D.4X2 L=410 MM PTFE O.NEW+1CAP 041 10

41 10079792  VALVE ASSY 20

42 10079726  PIPE L=440 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

43 10079728  PIPE L=360 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

44 10079895  PIPE D.4X8 L=150 MM SILICONE 10

45 10079891 RING 10

46 10079890  SCREW PARKER 3.5X6.5 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

47 10079889  PUMP SUPPORT ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

48 10079885  PIPE L=90 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

49 10079888  SILENCER RUBBER FOR PTFE PIPE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

50 10079886  ANTI-VIBRATION DEVICE 5

51 10079887  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 38




TAV: 3D - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 104469




TAV: 4 - DISPENSING UNIT - UNTIL 108762

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

1 10089021 SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10088113 INSULATOR FOR MICROSWITCH 100

3 10079941 MICROSWITCH GW 5

4 10088028 HEXAGON NUT M3 50

5 10079929 CONTROL CAME 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10079922 BREWER FLANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079927 WASHER 50

10079923 PIN FOR DISPENSER 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079930 WASHER - PTFE 50

10 10079933 SPRING FOR BALL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079934 BALL 50

12 10079921 BREWER BODY 2

13 10079926 SPRING FOR NEEDLE 50

14 10079932 LOCK SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079925 NEEDLE 50

16 10079931 O RING 2031 VITON 50

17 10079924 DISPENSER VALVE ASSY 10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 40




TAV: 4 - DISPENSING UNIT - UNTIL 108762

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

41




TAV: 4A - DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 108763

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ

1 10089021 SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10079947 INSULATING PLATE 10

3 10079941 MICROSWITCH GW 5

4 10088028 HEXAGON NUT M3 50

5 10079929 CONTROL CAME 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10079922 BREWER FLANGE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10079927 WASHER 50

10079923 PIN FOR DISPENSER 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079930 WASHER - PTFE 50

10 10079933 SPRING FOR BALL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079934 BALL 50

12 10079921 BREWER BODY 2

13 10079926 SPRING FOR NEEDLE 50

14 10079932 LOCK SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079925 NEEDLE 50

16 10079931 O RING 2031 VITON 50

17 10079924 DISPENSER VALVE ASSY 10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 42




TAV: 4A - DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 108763

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

43




TAV: 5 - BOILER - UNTIL 36499

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079928 FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
2 10079822 SCREW M5X20 50
3 10079825 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (130°) 50
4 10082867 THERMOSTAT 130°C 36TMHO1 TOD 50
5 10079819 UPPER BOILER PLATE 5
6 10060988 O-RING 79X2 SILICONE 25
7 10079818 BOILER 230V 930 W 5
8 10079817 FLANGE FOR BOILER 5
9 10088069 O-RING 2025 VITON 064 100
10 10079812 SPRING FOR BOILER 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10079793 SCREW M6X18 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10079795 SUPPORT PLATE 5
13 10079824 RETAINING NUT 50
14 10079823 SCREW M5X40 50
15 10079821 TOOTHED WASHER D.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079820 FASTON MALE 6.3X0.8 50
17 10079695 THERMOSTAT TOD 100°C 146 10
18 10087020 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (100°) 50
19 10079904 THERMAL FUSE 167° BLUE 10
20 10088109 SUPPORT FOR THERMAL FUSE 100
21 10079905 THERMAL FUSE 167° BROWN 5
22 10079816 NUT M5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079810 SPRING FOR VALVE 25
24 10079731 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
25 10079730 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
26 10079807 CAPSULE PRESSER 10
27 10079808 SPRING FOR CAPSULE PRESSER 50
28 10079809 CAPSULE PERFORATOR 40
29 10079732 O RING 114 EPDM 70 SHA 25
30 10079811 CAPSULE PERFORATOR VALVE 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
31 10079813 SHOWER HEAD RING 10
32 10079862 BOILER ASSY 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 44




TAV: 5-BOILER - UNTIL 36499

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

45




TAV: 5 - BOILER - UNTIL 36499

REF. PART NO.

32 10060978
33 10079863
34 10088415

DESCRIPTION

BOILER ASSY W/O THERMOSTATS
CAPSULE PRESSER ASSY
ADAPTER FOR THERMOSTAT

S.1.

032
146

MOQ

10
10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

46




TAV: 5-BOILER - UNTIL 36499

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

47




TAV: 5A - BOILER - FROM 36500 TO 39639

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079928 FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
2 10079822 SCREW M5X20 50
3 10079825 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (130°) 50
4 10082867 THERMOSTAT 130°C 36TMHO1 TOD 50
5 10079819 UPPER BOILER PLATE 5
6 10060988 O-RING 79X2 SILICONE 25
7 10079818 BOILER 230V 930 W 5
8 10079910 FLANGE FOR BOILER REV.2 10
9 10088069 O-RING 2025 VITON 064 100
9 10060300 O-RING ENLARGED 064 20
10 10079911 INSULATING WASHER 50
11 10079811 CAPSULE PERFORATOR VALVE 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10079813 SHOWER HEAD RING 10
13 10079824 RETAINING NUT 50
14 10079823 SCREW M5X40 50
15 10079821 TOOTHED WASHER D.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079820 FASTON MALE 6.3X0.8 50
17 10079695 THERMOSTAT TOD 100°C 146 10
18 10087020 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (100°) 50
19 10079904  THERMAL FUSE 167° BLUE 10
20 10088109 SUPPORT FOR THERMAL FUSE 100
21 10079905 THERMAL FUSE 167° BROWN 5
22 10079816 NUT M5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079810 SPRING FOR VALVE 25
24 10079731 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
25 10079730 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
26 10079807 CAPSULE PRESSER 10
27 10079808 SPRING FOR CAPSULE PRESSER 50
28 10079809 CAPSULE PERFORATOR 40
29 10079732 O RING 114 EPDM 70 SHA 25
30 10079863 CAPSULE PRESSER ASSY 032 10
31 10079912 BOILER ASSY REV.2
31 10079843 BOILER ASSY W/O THERMOSTATS
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 48




TAV: 5A - BOILER - FROM 36500 TO 39639

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

49




TAV: 5A - BOILER - FROM 36500 TO 39639

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
32 10088415  ADAPTER FOR THERMOSTAT 146 10
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 50




TAV: 5A - BOILER - FROM 36500 TO 39639

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

51




TAV: 5B - BOILER - FROM 39640 TO 104468

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079920 FITTING 1/8 GAS 023 50
2 10079822 SCREW M5X20 50
3 10079825 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (130°) 50
4 10082867 THERMOSTAT 130°C 36TMHO1 TOD 50
5 10079819 UPPER BOILER PLATE 5
6 10060988 O-RING 79X2 SILICONE 25
7 10079818 BOILER 230V 930 W 5
8 10079910 FLANGE FOR BOILER REV.2 10
9 10088069 O-RING 2025 VITON 064 100
9 10060300 O-RING ENLARGED 064 20
10 10079911 INSULATING WASHER 50
11 10079811 CAPSULE PERFORATOR VALVE 25

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10079813 SHOWER HEAD RING 10
13 10079824 RETAINING NUT 50
14 10079823 SCREW M5X40 50
15 10079821 TOOTHED WASHER D.5 50

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079820 FASTON MALE 6.3X0.8 50
17 10079695 THERMOSTAT TOD 100°C 146 10
18 10087020 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (100°) 50
19 10079904 THERMAL FUSE 167° BLUE 10
20 10088109 SUPPORT FOR THERMAL FUSE 100
21 10079905 THERMAL FUSE 167° BROWN 5
22 10079816 NUT M5 50

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079810 SPRING FOR VALVE 25
24 10079731 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
25 10079730 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
26 10079807 CAPSULE PRESSER 10
27 10079808 SPRING FOR CAPSULE PRESSER 50
28 10079809 CAPSULE PERFORATOR 40
29 10079732 O RING 114 EPDM 70 SHA 25
30 10079863 CAPSULE PRESSER ASSY 032 10
31 10079670 BOILER ASSY W/O THERMOSTATS 1
32 10088415 ADAPTER FOR THERMOSTAT 146 10
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 52




TAV: 5B - BOILER - FROM 39640 TO 104468

3

@
@

rll ®
J%H

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

53




TAV: 5C - BOILER - FROM 104469

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079627 FITTING 1/8 GAS QUICK COUPL. 1
2 10079822 SCREW M5X20 50
3 10079825 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (130°) 50
4 10082867 THERMOSTAT 130°C 36TMHO1 TOD 50
5 10079819 UPPER BOILER PLATE 5
6 10060988 O-RING 79X2 SILICONE 25
7 10079818 BOILER 230V 930 W 5
8 10079910 FLANGE FOR BOILER REV.2 10
9 10088069 O-RING 2025 VITON 064 100
9 10060300 O-RING ENLARGED 064 20
10 10079911 INSULATING WASHER 50
11 10060984 FLAT WASHER 5 SS 50

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10088180 SPRING 50
13 10079824 RETAINING NUT 50
14 10079823 SCREW M5X40 50
15 10079821 TOOTHED WASHER D.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079820 FASTON MALE 6.3X0.8 50
17 10079695 THERMOSTAT TOD 100°C 146 10
18 10087020 SUPPORT FOR THERMOSTAT (100°) 50
19 10079904 | THERMAL FUSE 167° BLUE 10
20 10088109 SUPPORT FOR THERMAL FUSE 100
21 10079905 THERMAL FUSE 167° BROWN 5
22 10060974 LOCK NUT M5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079810 SPRING FOR VALVE 25
24 10079731 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
25 10079730 O RING 4143 SILICONE SHA 70 25
26 10079807 CAPSULE PRESSER 10
27 10079808 SPRING FOR CAPSULE PRESSER 50
28 10079809 CAPSULE PERFORATOR 40
29 10079732 O RING 114 EPDM 70 SHA 25
30 10079811 CAPSULE PERFORATOR VALVE 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
31 10079813 SHOWER HEAD RING 10
32 10079863 CAPSULE PRESSER ASSY 032 10
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 54




TAV: 5C - BOILER - FROM 104469

®

3

€
&=
0

0@

oo ® )

»

lrld

wé@*ﬂ

A
- .
. z
0 S X .
D .
Ut e G ’
» ';l N
TR e -
. § -
Y — -
«f f/ T2
" 4 H
P —
»
¢
-

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

55




TAV: 5C - BOILER - FROM 104469

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
33 10060980 BOILER ASSY W/O THERMOSTATS 10
34 10088415  ADAPTER FOR THERMOSTAT 146 10

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 56




TAV: 5C - BOILER - FROM 104469

®

3

€
&=
0

0@

oo ® )

»

lrld

wé@*ﬂ

A
- .
. z
0 S X .
D .
Ut e G ’
» ';l N
TR e -
. § -
Y — -
«f f/ T2
" 4 H
P —
»
¢
-

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

57




TAV: 6 - BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - UNTIL 36499

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

1 10079793  SCREW M6X18 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

2 10079795  SUPPORT PLATE

3 10079806  FRONT CAPSULE HOLDER

4 10079773  SPRING CONICAL 076 50

5 10066943  PERFORATOR FILTER LB1000 10

6 10079729 O RING 2118 SILICONE 25

7 10079802  REAR CAPSULE HOLDER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10079857  CIRCLIP SEEGER 200
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079799  SUPPORT FOR PISTON 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

10 = 10079815  COLUMN 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079814  SPRING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

12 10079803  SPRING FOR CAPSULE 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10079804  PIN FOR SUPPORT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079801 LOCK PIN 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079800 LOCK NUT M4 25

16 10079794  SUPPORT BUSHING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079796  CYLINDER 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079797  LIP SEAL EPDM70 10

19 10079798  PISTON 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10079721  PIPE L=80 MM PTFE 10

21 10079864  PISTON ASSY 1

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 58




TAV: 6 - BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - UNTIL 36499

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

59




TAV: 6A - BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FROM 36500

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079917 CAP FOR CYLINDER 10
2 10079916 SPRING FOR PISTON 5
3 10079913 BOILER FRAME ASSY
4 10079773 SPRING CONICAL 076 50
5 10066943 PERFORATOR FILTER LB1000O 10
6 10079915 PISTON REV.2 20
7 10079797 LIP SEAL EPDM70 10
8 10079914 CYLINDER REV.2 5
9 10079721 PIPE L=80 MM PTFE 10
10 10079918 PISTON ASSY REV.2 2

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 60




TAV: 6A - BOILER HYDRAULIC SYSTEM - FROM 36500

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

61




TAV: 7 - ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - UNTIL 109419

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
1 10079829  ELECTRIC CIRCUIT FOR LED 230V 5
2 10088226 2 CONNECTOR 20
3 10079711  POWER CORD 230V 10
4 10087016  ELECTRONIC BOARD 220V - 120 PULSES 5
5 10079715  SUPPORT FOR BOARD 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10079901  CABLE CLAMP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10079828  ELECTRIC CIRCUIT 230 V 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10089051  CLAMP L=95 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079832  CLAMP W/MOUNT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 62




TAV: 7 - ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - UNTIL 109419

i

-
CNE

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

63




TAV: 7A - ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - FROM 109420

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ
1 10079829  ELECTRIC CIRCUIT FOR LED 230V 5
2 10088226 2 CONNECTOR 20
3 10079711  POWER CORD 230V 10
4 10087016  ELECTRONIC BOARD 220V - 120 PULSES 5
5 10079715  SUPPORT FOR BOARD 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

6 10079901  CABLE CLAMP 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

7 10079946  ELECTRIC CIRCUIT 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

8 10089051  CLAMP L=95 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079832  CLAMP W/MOUNT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 64




TAV: 7A - ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS - FROM 109420

i

-
CNE

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

65




TAV: 8 - APPENDIX

REF. PART NO.

1 10079830

10079760
10079831

DESCRIPTION

PACKING BOX

SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

INSIDE PACKING EXP.POL.
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS LB 1000

S.1.

MOQ

20

54
20

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

66




ITAV: 8 - APPENDIX

o—

67

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY




TAV: 1B - CASE - FROM 65429 TO 76099

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079935 SIDE PANEL LH NEW 4
2 10079709 SCREW PARKER 3.5X16 TORX 50
3 10079707 REAR PANEL
4 10079706 COVER FOR SIDE PANEL RH
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079712 TANK COVER

6 10079713  WATER TANK - PAD PRINTED

7 10088129 TANK VALVE COVER 10

8 10079740 | TANK GASKET DI1-062 50

9 10079716  VALVE BASE 10

10 10079936 SIDE PANEL RH NEW 4

11 10079852 GASKET FOR TANK VALVE 50

12 10079853 O RING NBR 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

13 10079714 PISTON EXHAUST VALVE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

14 10079783 NEEDLE FOR EXHAUST VALVE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

15 10079700  ANTI-SCALE FILTER 20

16 10079939 ILL.BIPOLAR SWITCH RED 250V 16A GW L4 5

17 10088022 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079746 FRAME 1
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

20 10079877 FRONT PANEL MOLDED 5

21 10079749 DISPENSER CAP 50

22 10079750 CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079878 USED CAPSULE DRAWER MOLDED 10

24 10079879 GRID FOR CUP SUPPORT MOLDED 10

25 10079880 DRIP DRAWER - MOLDED

26 10079756 LOWER BASE

27 10079755 UPPER BASE

28 10079758 SCREW PARKER 4.2X13 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

29 10087231 COVER FOR DUCT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

30 10079875 USED CAPSULE DRAWER 10

31 10079858 TANK VALVE ASSY 5

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 68




TAV: 1B - CASE - FROM 65429 TO 76099

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

69




TAV: 1B - CASE - FROM 65429 TO 76099

REF. PART NO.

32 10079836
33 10079851
34 10079900
35 10087284

DESCRIPTION

SIDE PANEL RH ASSY

TANK ASSY

FRONT PANEL ASSY MOLDED
DRIP DRAWER ASSY

S.1. MOQ

N oo b

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

70




TAV: 1B - CASE - FROM 65429 TO 76099

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

71




TAV: 2B - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 64553 TO 65428

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
10079881  COVER+PUSHER
10079837  CASPULE LOAD UNIT ASSY
10079777  SPRING 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
4 10079778  PIN 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
5 10079780  PIN FOR JAW 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
10079781  SPRING FOR JAWS 25
10079784  JAW LH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
8 10079782  JAW RH 15
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
9 10079882  DOOR BASE DARK 10
10 10079861  MICROSWITCH FOR CUP COMPART. 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
11 10079785  ADHESIVE FOOT 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
12 10079708 SCREW M4X20 50
13 10079757 FOOT - RUBBER 50
14 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5
15 10079704 DOUBLE PLATE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
16 10079942  UPPER FRAME 20
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
17 10089021  SCREW M3X16 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
18 10079772  MICROSWITCH FOR DRAWER 10
19 10088028  HEXAGON NUT M3 50
20 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
21 10079773  SPRING CONICAL 076 50
22 10079774 CAM FOR MICROSWITCH 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
23 10079775  SPRING 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
24 10079937  CUP COMPARTMENT 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
25 10087282  SCREW PARKER 3,5X6,5 50
26 10079860  UPPER FRAME ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.
LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 72




TAV: 2B - CAPSULE INSERTING UNIT - FROM 64553 TO 65428

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

73




TAV: 3C - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 76100 TO 104468

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.1. MOQ
1 10079887 SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
2 10079764 WASHER 4.2X6.8X0.5 100
3 10079854 O RING 2015 VITON 100
4 10079928 FITTING 1/8 GAS 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

5 10079944 PUMP 230V-50HZ EX4 GW 10

6 10079766 FITTING - 90 DEG. 20

7 10079897 INLET FILTER 10

8 10079898 PIPE D.4X8 L=290 MM SILICONE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

9 10079899 PIPE D.4X8 L=600 MM SILICONE 5

10 10079723 PIPE L=260 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

11 10079909 FITTING - 3 WAYS W/OR 10

12 10079770 CAP QUICK COUPLING 25

13 10079741 QUICK EXHAUST VALVE 15

14 10079745 FITTING FOR STEAM PIPE 15

15 10088068 HEXAGON NUT 14 50

16 10079744 HOOK RH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

17 10079743 HOOK LH FOR FRONT PANEL 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

18 10079742 SCREW 3.5X13 50

19 10087274 LEVER FOR STEAM PIPE 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

19 10087273 LEVER FOR STEAM PIPE 2 GREY 5

19 10079892 STEAM PIPE LEVER REV. 2 5

20 10079893 STEAM PIPE REV. 2 5

21 10088070 MILK FROTHING PIPE 5

22 10079894 PIPE D.4X8 L=50 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

23 10079895 PIPE D.4X8 L=150 MM SILICONE 10

24 10079827 FITTING - Y-SHAPED 50

25 10079896 PIPE D.4X8 L=40 MM SILICONE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

26 10079736 PIPE SILICONE L=100 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

27 10079738 PIPE SILICONE L=141 MM D.6*3 20

28 10079739 PIPE SILICONE L=270 MM D.4X8 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 74




TAV: 3C - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 76100 TO 104468

@45 5
=1 o 8

19219219

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

75




TAV: 3C - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 76100 TO 104468

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION S.I. MOQ

29 10079855  HOSE CLAMP 100
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10079763  KNOB + JOINT 10

31 10087264  KNOB + JOINT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

31 10087265  KNOB + JOINT 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

32 10079790 BREWER SHAFT 10

33 10079788  BREWER RETAINER 2
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

34 10079787  VALVE CLAMP 20

35 10079722  PIPE L=220 MM PTFE 10

36 10088022  SCREW PARKER 3.5X9.5 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

37 10079941  MICROSWITCH GW 5

38 10079725  PIPE L=240 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

39 10079786  BREWER ASSY 5

40 10079919  PIPE L=410 MM PTFE 10

41 10079792  VALVE ASSY 20

42 10079726  PIPE L=440 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

43 10079728  PIPE L=360 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

44 10079876  PIPE L=115 MM PTFE 10

45 10079891  RING 10

46 10079890  SCREW PARKER 3.5X6.5 25
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

47 10079889  PUMP SUPPORT ASSY 5
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

48 10079885  PIPE L=90 MM PTFE 10
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

49 10079888  SILENCER RUBBER FOR PTFE PIPE 50
SPARE PART NO LONGER AVAILABLE AT LAVAZZA.

50 10079886  ANTI-VIBRATION DEVICE 5

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY 76




TAV: 3C - HYDRAULIC/DISPENSING UNIT - FROM 76100 TO 104468

@45 5
=1 o 8

19219219

LB 1000 BLUE FAMILY

77




